

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 278381, delete "Appalachian"; after "communities"
2 insert "with high infant mortality rates"

3 In line 278382, delete the second "and"

4 In line 278383, delete "members of the Early Childhood
5 Advisory Council"

6 Delete line 278390

7 In line 278391, delete "professional development and"

8 In line 278392, delete "Applicants may" and insert
9 "Eligible applicants shall"; delete ", but"

10 In line 278393, delete "are not limited to, early childhood
11 collaboratives,"

12 In line 278394, delete the first comma and insert "and";
13 delete ", local government"

14 In line 278395, delete "entities and child care resources
15 and referral organizations"

16 The motion was _____ agreed to.

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

SYNOPSIS

Department of Children and Youth

Section 423.105

Replaces a requirement that grants funded under Fund 5AK1 ALI 830614, Child Care Infrastructure, be used in "Appalachian communities" with a requirement that they be used in "communities with high infant mortality."

Removes a requirement that the DCY Director collaborate with the Early Childhood Advisory Council when reviewing and evaluating grant applications (retains the requirement that the DCY Director do this in collaboration with the ODJFS Director).

Limits the eligible uses for grants to workforce supports, technical assistance, facilities improvement, and classroom supplies (eliminates family engagement and support, mental health services, and professional development as eligible uses).

Limits eligible grant applicants to nonprofit and for-profit programs and early head start programs (eliminates early childhood collaboratives, local government entities, and child care resources and referral organizations as eligible applicants).